EQUIPMENT LIST For Livestock and animal health projects in 1979 Fiscal year

٦.

MARCH 1981



ADL
JR
81 - 38

No.

国際協力事	業団
受入 '84. 3.26	100
11-1 12 (87.9
登録No. 01980	ADL

.

•

CONTENTS

			Page
1.		hnical Cooperation Project on Animal Health Improvement Programme	. 3
	A.	1979 fiscal year	
		 Shipment Table Equipment List 	
2.		hnical Cooperation Project on Animal Health Improvement Programme ndonesia (Medan and Tanjung Karang Disease Investigatation Center)	21
	A.	1979 fiscal year	
		 Shipment Table Equipment List 	
3.		hnical Cooperation Project on Livestock Development in Northern dagascar	. 43
	A.	1979 fiscal year	
		 Shipment Table Equipment List 	
4.	Tec	chnical Cooperation Project on Maize Development in Thailand	. 55
	A.	1979 fiscal year	
		 Shipment Table Equipment List 	

川(A LIBRARY	
1033021[5]	

•

•

Shipment Number	Co	nveyance	Embarked Date	Disembarked Date	C.I.F.	Value	B/L No. Total Item	Total		Remarks	
	By Sea By Air	Carrier Name	Port	Port	Yen	US\$		Main Equipment and Materials	(Attached Invoice Number)	Page	
1	By Air	"JAL 717"	Apr. 4, 1979 Narita	– do – Bangkok	141,145		131-5255 2474	1	Mycoplazuma Synoviae	1	5
2	By Air	"JAL717"	Nov. 7, 1979 Narita	– do – Bangkok	331,920		131-5580 4243	4	Vaccin, Shino Test, etc.	2	6
3	By Sea	"Pichaisamut"	Jan 13, 1980 Yokohama	Jan. 26, 1980 Bangkok	19,903,522		Y-42	15	Electric Centrifuge, Chamber, (Tungsong) Filter Paper Holder, Ultrasonic Generator, (Pakchong)	6	8
4	By Sea	"Maritime Optimum"	Mar. 5, 1980 Yokohama	Mar. 14, 1980 Bangkok	9,174,865		YB-0017	7	pH-Meter, Obstetric Instrument Set, Filtering Apparatus	2	14
5	By Air	"JAL465"	Apr. 4, 1980 Narita	– do – Bangkok	1,057,897		131-5688 7714	11	Motor, Shaft, Gear Set, etc.	2	16
6	By Sea	"Nakom THAI"	Apr. 8, 1980 Yokohama	Apr. 25, 1980 Bangkok	20,357,612		YKBK-014	11	Vaccine Stock Tank and Accessories	2	18

Animal Health Improvement Programme in Thailand (Fiscal Year 1979)

Total 50,966,961

-3-

.

.

-

• .

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

÷

.

INVOICE

Consigned to : Department of Technical and Economic Cooperation, Krung Kasem Road,	No :
Bangkok, Thailand. (For.Department.of.Livestock.Develop- ~ ment)	Date: Mar.,31.1979.
·	Shipped per <u>Air Craft</u>
Shipping Mark :	from Tokyo, Japan.
SIDE MARK	to Bangkok, Thailand.
JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via <u>Direct</u> ,
DTEC/TUNGSONG VIA BANGKOK C/No. ^{T-1} -	on
MADE IN JAPAN	Export Licence No

Unit Nos. Description of Goods Quantity Amount Price F.O.B. Japan Mycoplasma Synoviae. 5cc 20 pcs @¥6,300. ¥126,000.-P.O.B.Expensive 7,835.~ : One(1) case F.O.B.Japan : Air Freight : Insurance : ¥133,835.-5,310.-2,000.-١ ۰. ۱ ** No commercial value ** C.I.F.Bangkok: ¥141,145.-. JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY P.P SHIVSAKU HOGEN PRESIDENT E.&.O.E

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : Department of Technical and Economic Cooperation, Krung Kasem Road,	No :		
Bangkok, Thailand (for Department of Livestock Development)	Date: <u>Oct. 26, 1979</u>		
	Shipped per Air Craft		
Shipping Mark :	from Tokyo, Japan		
DLC.FMD. SIDE MARK	to Tung Song, Thailand		
JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION DTEC/TUNGSONG, PAK CHONG,	via Direct		
VIA BANGKOK C/No. T-1-3 P-1	on		
MADE IN JAPAN	Export Licence No		

Unit Nos. Description of Goods Quantity Amount Price • F.O.B. JAPAN Shino Test No. 1, Horse Serum, etc 89 рсв ¥278,400.-- Details as per attached sheet -**F.O.B.Expensive** : 13,180.-F.O.B.Japan : Air Freight: Insurance : ¥291,580.-Four(4) cartons 38,340.-2,000.-*** No commercial value *** C.I.F.Bangkok : 1331,920.-JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY F.P SUBNSARU HOGEN PRESIDENT E.&.O.E

.

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
/No.T-1-2 2/No.T-3 2/No.F-1	Shino Test No. 1 50A " 2 " " 3 " " 5 " Showa-Sensitivity Disk 15 kind set Trypticase Soy Broth 454g Stock Culture Agar 454g Clinical Thioglycollate Medium 300g Hugh-Leifson Semi Solid Medium 100g Sellers-Differential-Agar 100g King A Agar 100g King B Agar 100g Gam-Broth 300g PFID Agar 180g Abcid (Sulfa demethoxine) 500g Horse Serum 100ml Cytochrome Test Disk 50sheets Agar 500g Total: Four(4) cartons	10 pcs 10 " 20 " 10 " 1 pce 2 pcs 3 " 2 " 2 " 2 " 2 " 2 " 2 " 2 " 2		¥8,000 7,200 16,000 8,000 16,500 13,000 46,500 10,800 2,900 4,000 2,900 2,900 14,400 13,800 4,000 39,000 4,500 28,000
			*	

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANGROK THAILAND (FOR DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK DEVELOPMENT)

Shipping Mark :



DTEC/TUNGSON VIA BANGKOK C/No. T 1-6 MADE IN JAPAN SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN

;

FMD

DTEC/PAKCHONG VIA BANGKOK C/NO.P 1-9 MADE IN JAPAN from Yokohama, Japan

No :_____

Shipped per "PICHAI SAMUT"

Date : January 14,1980

to Bengkok

via____direct

Export Licence No

	MADE IN JAPAN			
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	NO COMMERCIAL VALUE FOR TECHNICAL <u>COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN</u> <u>TUNGSON</u> : Item No.1-58 <u>-details are as per attached shee</u> <u>PAKCHONG</u> : Item No.2-54 <u>-details are as per attached shee</u>	108 pac) 20 dog ts 10,383 pcs. 53 sets,20 8 doz.,and	ks,10 paie: begs, rolls.	₩11,945,700,
		Ocean Freig (US\$3,512.60	at. x Ex.¥237	¥181,313 ¥834,945 .70) ¥131,864
	Total :	231 sets,29 17,764 pos., 108 packs,10 28 doz.,20 t 4 rolls.	107 cases, paiers,	C.I.F.Bangkok ¥19,903,522
	T.P. Fat		E.8	\$.O.E

	16, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.			(1)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	TUNGSORG			
2.	Electric centrifuge, swing type TD-65 Tri-pods, 15ml x 24 or 36,50 mlx4, w/transformer for 220V 50Hz.	4 sots	¥170,000,-	¥680,000
3.	Field bag, shoulder type FH-55	10 pcs.	16,000.	160,000
4.	Paraffin melting unit, electric for	l set	370,000.	370.000
5.	220V,50Hz.,-68 C-2-chamber Oltrasonic cleaner "SHARP"VT-55	l set	330,000.+	370,000 330,000
6.	Hygro-Thermograph, automatic for 7 days no.1508, with recording paper and ink for 2 years.	l set	62,000	62,000.→
7.	Recording rain gauge, automatic, remote-control, for 7 days no.1513-3 with recording paper and ink for 2 years and electric cord 30 m, for 220V, 50Hz. &D.C	l set	110,000	110,000.~
9•	Surgical instrument set FC-8	6 sets	67,000.	402,000
10.	Liver-fluke inspection unit		1	
	Sieve with holder FM-242	20 pcs.	2,800	56,000.~
10	Drain syphon with rubber oup FM-245	20 pos.	580.4	11,600
12. 14.	Vaginal speculum for cow FA-600 Urinometer for veterinary FM-165	10 pos.	10,000	100,000
15.	Ultrasonic generator for 220V, 50Hz., dipping type, auto-tuning system, UE-200P with transformer	5 pos. 1 set	480,000	3,300 480,000
1 6 .	Specimen washer for fluorescent antibody for 220V,50Hz., staining jar and	l set	56,000	56,000
17.	vibrator,VP-5 Plate washer, toilet washer for micro- tizer.	l set	29,500	29,500
18.	Milli-pore filling apparatus, poly-carbons 600ml,Milli-pore cat no.XX1100000	te, l set	106 000	106 000
19.	Filter holder, plastic, pressure type,	4 sets	106,000.	106,000 84,000
-22	model SM16510 with 100 filters.	-		04,0000
20.	Micro-tizer tray, rigid, U type, 150 in case with lid, N-1482	2 Cales	22,500,-	45,000.~
21.	Stand for photo-copying with light (4 bulbs) and transformer	1 set	44,000.	44,000.~
22.	Photographic developer for 35mm film, with developing lens, LPL Eszelmask, duble foot switch, with timer and	l set	160,000	160,000
23.	transformer, "Fuji" A690DX. Liquid nigrogen container for semen transportation, small size, container capacity 10 L.FA-2000 and DR-10H	4 <u>p</u> os.	100,000-	- 400,000
25.	Rubber stopper, reinforced silicon rubber for test tube			
	no.OB box of 200 pes.	10 boxes	3,000	30,000

-to be continued-

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

•

, 4 .	,	í	
		, e	(<u>*</u> ,)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
······································	no.3 box of 100 pos.	2 box	(es¥ 3,200	¥ 6,400
	no.4do	2 box		
	no.5 of 50 pes	4 box		
•	по.6 и и	2 box		
	no.7 w w			
		1 box		
		l box		
	no.10 w w	l box		
	no.15 * of 20 pos.	2 box		
	no.20 = 10 pcs.	2 box	e 6,300	12,600
26.	Silicon stopper for test tube inside			
	diam, 16mm	500 рев	66,	33,000.⊷
	-ditte but for llmm	500 pes	40	20,000
27.	Mouse cage, aluminium for 10 mice TM-410A			
28.	Water supply bottle, plastic for rate T-5			
	-ditto- but for mouse T-561	30 seti		
29. 51	aining jar, glass, vertical for 5 slides no.	1318 30 pes	800-	
30.	Staining jar, glass, vertical, for 10 slide			24,000
	no.1319	20 pcs	1,100	22,000,-
31.	Staining jar, glass, vertical, to use		1,100	22,000
/~•	staining cage no.1321	30 500	1 1 100	42,000,-
32.	Staining cage for above jar,	30 рев	1,400,-	40,000
ه عار	stainless steel no.1321	00		70.000
22		20 роз	1,500	30,000
33+	Surgical blade handle no.4 "Feather"	_	1	23.
74	10 pcs per case FC-31	3 Cas	e # 6, 500	19,500
34•	Surgical blade no.22 for handle no.4		1	
	"Feather" 10 pos., per case FC-32	30 cas	e \$ 4 40	13,200
35.	Reagent bottle, wide mouth, short type,			
	flat bottom, 250ml, no. 215-1, type 250	50 pcs	560	28,000
	- ditto - but 500ml no.215-1 type 500	50 pos	780	<u> </u>
36.	Specimen bottle, glass with screw cap,			
	capacity 5ml, no.2	5,000 pes	35	175,000
	- ditto - but 10ml no.3	200 рся		
	- ditto - but 30ml no.6	100 pcs		
37.	Cover glasses for haemocytometer	-		,, ,
	"Fatsunami" 22 x 24mm, case of 25 pcs			
	no.1301-C	2 Cas	2,500	5,000,-
38.	Frosted slide glasses "Matsunami"		-,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	,,
^	pack of 1,000 pcs., 5-2123	3 pao	28,600	85,800
39.	Liquid medicine bottle, glass, with rubber	/ Fun		0),000
	stopper, 5ml	100 pcs	50	5,000
	- ditto - but 10ml	100 pes		
40.	Capillary pipette, glass, 12-15cmlong,	200 P00		
r - ≻	pack of 100 pcs.	5 pac	a 3,000	15,000
41.	Komagome pipette, thock wall for 2ml	100 pcs	160.	
42.	- ditto - but for 5ml			
43.	Petri dish, glass heat-treated edge,	100 pcs	205	20,500,-
7/1	60mm dia, Tyston no.132-1	700		• • • • • • •
44.	Petni dish gloss hart two-tal also	300 рев	480	144,000
448	Petri dish, glass, heat-treated edge,			
	150mm dia,20mm deep no.132-3	100 pcs	1,560	156,000,
		t_	1 m	. ¹
	- to be continued -			
•		10 C		
,		· * /	S 6 1	1

4 4 47 4 754

)	1	
Nos.	Description of Goods	· Quantity	,Unit Price	Amount
45•	Burstte with straight glass opor, clear, 25al no.334.	3 pos.	¥6,100,	¥18,300
»	- ditto - but 50ml no.334	3 pas.	7,000	21,000 •••
16.	- ditto - but 100ml no.334	3 'pes.	11,000	33,000
. 46	Hypodermic needle FJ-121 1/2	10 doz.	260	
∼ 47∙	- ditto FJ-120 1/1	10 dos.	270,-	2,700
` 48 ∎	Urethral catheter, rubber, with irrigation	3 Bots.	2,350	7,050
	tube for cow F1-47			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
°° 49∙	- ditto but for pig	3 pos.	1,200	3,600
.50 .	Coolint for transportation of semen etc ICEPACK FA-590 type D.	30 sets	2,900	87,000
. 51.	Lubricator for birth canal, Prosabo set o	f each of AB	1	
50		20 sets.	5,600	112,000
52.	Suture needle, surgical, Fo-300	5 packs	830	4,150
	- ditto- but PC-301	5 packs	800	4,000
	- ditto -but FC-302 - ditto -but FC-303	5 packs	780	3,900
۶.,	- ditto -but FC-304	5 packs	830	4,150
	- ditto -but FC-305	5 packs	800.~	4,000
·· , · ·	- ditto -but FC-306	5 packa 5 packs	780.~	3,900
	- ditto-but FC-307	5 packs	830 800	4,150
· · -	- ditto -but FC-308	5 pa olca	780,-	4,000
:53 ∙ ∙	Suture silk soft FC-341	10 packs	510	5,100
	- ditto- but FC-343	10 packs	780	7,800
· , 1 、	- ditto- but FC-345	10 paoks	1,060	10,600
10 0	- ditto- but FC-347	10 packs	1,550	15,500
	- ditto -but FC-349	5 packs	2,770	13,850
54.	Copying Paper roll, Ricopy PT A-4, type 700,90m x 2 per case	60 CABES	5,800	348,000
55+	Copying tonner, Ricopy PT-1,90 g per pack	10 paoka	3,400.~	34,000,
56.	Proctoscopic examining glove, PA-906	10 04868	1,560	15,600
·	Polyté.		_,,,	
- 57∎	Proctoscopic examining rubber glove, L size FA-905-1	5 paiers	1,400	7,000
58.	- ditto - M size FA-905-2	5 paiers	1,400	7,000
	Electric Incubator, Low Temperature	'l set 1	110,000,	1,110,000
· • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5, ¹ 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Total :	178 sets,29	oxes.	¥6,809,700
۶. ۲		7,381 Pos.,10	7 Cases,	
1 p.		108 packs,10	paiers,	
• ر-	,	20 doz		-
· .				
ь	х а -		_	
	4		-	* ¥=
				сь. те
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Press in the second sec		· · · · · · ·	ت 11.2 4
· · · · ·		+	4 -	

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(<u>1</u>))

1.0. DOX 210	, mitsut bidg., Sninjaka-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	,		
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	PAKCHONG			
Item No. 2	Filter paper holder 293mm SUS 304 -do 142mm SUS 304	1 pc 1 pc	¥300,000 145,000	
No. 3	Hamemosytometer Fuchs Rosenthal,			
	0.2mm deep with netal device	6 sets		87,000 92,000
No. 5	Pinchcock, durable, fixed part : welded	50 pos	1,840	
No. 6	Stainless steel pipe, 8 mm 0.D. 6 mm I.D.	10 pos	1,220,-	TELEVOR-
No.7	Hemostatic forceps, durable, large type 24 cm long	50 рсв	6,600,-	330,000
No. 8	Carbon brush for centrifuge, RS 18GS &	Jo Pes	0,000	,,.,.
	RB 16TS (replacement part)	20 pcs	490	9,600
No _è 9	Balance, 200g-100kg, both side,		4,00	.,
	with dial gauge	2 sets	61,000	122,000
No.10	Balance "Shimadzu" LU-T-1200,			
	capacity : 1200g in 10mg	1 set	450,000 -	450,000
No.11	Constant temperature bath, "Minder Jr"		1	
	with temperature controler, with			
	plastic water bath and transformer	3 sets	103,000	309,000
No.12	Ultrasonic generator "Tomy" UR-200P	• •	100.000	480.000 -
N- 17	with transformer	1 set	480,000	480,000
No.13	Centrifuge rotor Kubota RA-6 (Angle) 250 ml x 6 for KR-180B	l pc	295,000	295,000
No.14	Syringe for constant injection of 1-5ml	1 10	299,000-	2)),0000
10824	J-5 with spare	5 sets	15,000	75,000
No.15	Constant temperature oven R-12-S	2		
	with 4 rotating drums	l set	970,000	970,000
No.16	Magnetic stirrer TS350	2 sets		174,000
No.17	Rotor for centrifuge 2N 20ml x 12	l po	130,000	130,000
	-do- 17N 500 ml x 6	1 po	515,000-	515,000
17-		÷		. (70.000
	250ml x 4, 50ml x 4 combined	2 sets	305,000	610,000
17-	2 Centrifuge tube Nulgen, 250ml x 36	1+	67 000	67,000
No.18	polycarbonate, 50ml × 100 Ph meter TOA HM-5ES	1 set 2 sets	67,000	240,000.~
No.19	Vacuum pump KHK, connecting pumpismall ty		44,000	44,000
No.20	Pressure tank SL	lset	76,500	76,500
No.22	Spare parts for boiler (MP-80)B-8555-6		10,000	
	Ignition, transformer (MPCI-A)KIA-223			
	220V/10KV	3 pca	11,500{	34,500
]	Nozzle	3 рев	6,300	18,900
	Ignition plug cap	. 12 pcs	1,600	19,200,-
No.23	Spare parts of Demineralizer Millipore Super-Q			r
	- Pre-filter cartridge 3 pca CP-1502205	2 sets		84,000
	- Carbon cartridge 3 pos CDFC 02203	2 sets	37,000	74,000
	- Resin cartridge 2 pcs COMB 02202	3 sets		141,000
N- A1	- Millipore cartridge 5 pcs CFHA 02205	1 set	50,000-	50,000 72,000
No.24	Timer, audio-timer 220V Sanyo ET7800	4 sets	18,000-	678,000 . -
No.29 No.31	Piping parts for Pall filtering apparatus Tester (clampmeter) BT-1100-5	l set	678,000 17,000	17,000,-
No.33	Bottle washer	l set 1 set	86,000	86,000
No.35	Stirrer HE-361, 6 on line	l set		98,500
	- to be continued -	A 00V		/-//

,

- to be continued -

~

P.O. Box 21	TERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY 6, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	<u> </u>		(2)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
No.36 No.37 No.38	Stirrer, 230 x 240 mm Mixer Room-cooler, 2000k/cal,for 8-10 mattress	2 sets 3 sets	¥ 52,000. 43,000.	
	room, separate type, with piping.	, · · ·	2	84 - A
N- 70	Hitachi RAS-2105C RAC-104C	3 sets	185,000.	555,000.
No.39	Ion exchange resin Mitsubishi Dig ion	, s		
	RA418 100L	l pe	250,000	
No.40	-do- SK 1B 50L Glass bottle, 20L flat bottom, graduated	l pe	46,000	
	-do- , 10L graduated	20 pes	32,760	
5	-do- rectanglar, with sorew cap,	50 pcs	9,840	492,000-
	for tissue culture	160 pos	1,650	264,000
No.41	Reagent bottle, Rarrow mouth, 1000ml	-		
	Keio-Univ. pattern	120 pcs	1,400	
	-do-, 120 ml with screw cap	200 pos	760	
No.42	Pipette 1 ml, special size	300 pos	500	
No.43	Komagome Pipette 10 ml. thick wall	800 роз 500 роз	300 430	
No.44	Test tube for TC, 13 x 100 mm	4,000 pes	28	
No.45 (lass bottle for friezing, 10 =1, -80°C	500 pcs	61,-	30,500
	-do- 5 ml80°c	500 ров	59	
No.46	-do- with screw cap 3 ml, -80°C	500 nos	55	27,500
10.40	Rubber tubing 15mm Od, 9.5mm Id, for gas 10			4,000
- No.47	-de- 13mm OD, form ID, for suction 10m Stopper, silicon no.1	2 rolls		
, No.48	Dycalight-Parlight,filtering accelerator	2,000 pos	40	80,000,
]	20 kga	20 bags	5,000	100,000
No.49	Timertape, 2mm x 3m. white.yellow.orange		J#000+-	200,000,-
To FO	red, green and blue, each 5 pcs	30 pca	760	22,800
No.50	Centrifuge tube, Mulgen, 290ml	24 pes	1,500	
	Airfilter, No.3-50(2), 4-6(1), 4-40(1), 5-50(2), 5-58(1), 5-60(1)			
ſ	and 5-80(1)	lset	340.000	740.000
No.52	Pale filter cartridge, AB2BA 7P	12 pcs	340,000 43,000	340,000 516,000
	-dp- AB LAR 7P (reusable)	12 pes	24,000,-	288,000
No.53	Syringe, 10 ml, 10-tip	2 doz	5,500	11,000
ļ	-do- 10 ml, 5-tip -do- 5 ml 5-tin	4 doz	5,000	20,000
No.54	-do- 5 ml 5-tip Test tube, 16 x 120mm, for fraction-	2 doz (3,900	7,800
	collector, with lip	500 pca	. ,50,	25,000
-0252 1A				
· · · · · ·		10,383 pcs,	ļ	
- 'e 'e '	, , <u>x</u> , , , .	53 sets,		
ſ	, · · ·	20 baga, 8 doz,		
- a service or a service -	The second se	and 4 rolls	ļ	¥11,945,700,-
-5	n non-sense sense and an			
		1	ł	
		ļ		
l l	· · · · · ·			
	2			

•

		NATIONAL COOPE 16, Mıtsui Bidg., Shinjuku-ku, 7		UCEIVU I	5 y . 2 3 1 2	
		INVOICE	— ,	. «	•	
Consig	COOPERATION, KHI THAILAND (FOR D	EPCHNICAL AND ECONOMIC. ING KASHM RIAD, BANGKOK EPANTANIT OP LIVESTOCK	••••		<u>o </u>	
			Shipped p	er <u>MMAHITI</u>	HE OPTIMUM.	
Shippin	ng Mark :		fr	om Yokoha	ла, Јараа	
BY THE GOVERNMENT OF DTEL/TURGSONG VIA BANGKOK C/No.		SIDE MARK	to Bangicoks Fluxiland			
		TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAP.	v) IN	ia direct		
		PHD	on March. 05, 1980			
	MADE IN JAPAN	DTSC/PAKCIFONO VIA BAUGKOK C/No.P1-6	Export L	icence No		
Nos.	Descripti	halls in Jacab on of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
	NO CONCERCIAL VALUE COOPERATION BY THE	e for Technical Covernment of Japan			~	
	Nedical Instrument			-	¥8,785,720.	
	To: Tungson	••••	7 sets, 15 pcs.		-	
	To: Pakchong - I		9 sets, 7 pcm.		` .	
	Pakehong -II		2.sets, 1 pc.			
	- details are as	per sttached aboet			a¥64,713	
			Ocer (US\$1,05	n Preight. 8. <u>19</u> Ex.52	1	
			Ind (0.66	urance 25%)	¥60,784,-	
•		Total :	18 sets and 23 pcs.	C.I.F.Be	ugkok ¥2,174,865,.	
	JAPAN INTERNATIONA	L COOPERATION AGENC.				
	97	7.Th				

.

-14-

, ,

(1)

P.O. Box 216,	Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.	`		(1)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
-	TUNOSONG			
Item Ho. 2	PH Meter, Automatic for AC/DC 2207,501h Model M-7 Mark-II	l set	¥ 155,000	- ¥ 155,000.4
6	Obstatric Instrument Sat, FC-1	6 sets	\$ 78,000	• - ¥ 468,000 ••
n	Hose-Cather for Cov Fi-127	5 pea	¥ 4,400	# 22,000.
13	Vaginal Speculum for Pig FA-1450	10 pcs	₩ 8,000	• - ¥ 80,000.
Ť	S.Totel :	7 eets,15	pcs.	¥ 725,000.
ľ	<u>PARC::010</u> - I			
1	Filtering Apparatus, Nitto-Pionser, VS-2 Improved Type	laet	¥1,500,000	¥1,500,000.
25	Centrifuge, Continous Eigh Pressure Typ	e 1 set	\$1,350,000	\$1,350,000.
4	Electrode for PH Meter TOA HOS 9005	l pe		¥ 12,000.
	- do - , TOA 905 - do - , TOA GST 155C	2 pcs 2 pcs) ¥ 13,000.) ¥ 33,000.
26	- do - , TOA GST 155C Stainless Steel Amp, Ponton-717 200V, 3	-) ¥ 85,720.
27	H Heter, Hitachi H75D with 1 Spare	.htr x 1966		
	Electrode	1 met	¥ 90,00	- X 90,000.
- 30 (26)	Pall Filtering Apparatus SE3 26 715 IL SANTIC 723 (2 pcs), Disphragm type pressure meter (3 pcs), 3 way valve(3	_	¥1,050,00) ¥1,050,000.
- 32	Mowing Machine Hitachi DB-23M			
	with 6 spare blade	1 mot) ¥ 56,000,
(30)	Decidized Electrode Complete Type	2 pos	¥ 28,50) ¥ 57,000.
- X	Suction Page, Jet-Succur JS-754 v/Tran	former 3 set	s¥ 100,00	¥ 300,000.
	S.Total :	9 sets,7 pt	3.	¥4,546,720.
8	<u>PALCHONG</u> - II Electric Self-Belancing Mini Mecorder	1 cet	¥ 213,00) T 213,000.
	E:-800-06 Graduation : 2-12 FH, 0-20 FFH, 0-50°	2_		
• ,	In put, 1 DC 0-12V Motor		,	
	Terminal, Portable, Registance Thermoneter R-005-141 Type	(6 200)		
	Long : 300 n/m, Lead : 20 m.	(o posy		
7	Boiler-Spare Parts for FCS-300	l set	¥ 151,00) ¥ 151,000.
	: 0il Burner SL type(1 pc),Nozzle(3) Sperkred(3 pcs),Controller PG-205	DCE),		
2-1	Stocker, for Liquid Hitrogen, D.L.C-350	1 pc	¥3,150,00	\$3,150,000.
	- do - , Parts : Temperature Heculatin Rod(1 pc), Eack(20 pcs Case(120 pcs),	5		
l	in.total s	2 sets, 1	pe	¥3,514,000.
		* *****		

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : F.M.D. Vaccine Pak Chong. Nak	Production Center.	No :
Thailand.		Date:
		Shipped per <u>Air Craft</u>
Shipping Mark :		from Tokyo, Japan.
F.M.D.		to Bangkok, Thailand.
JICA		via
PAK CHONG VIA BANGKOK		on
C/No. 1-11 Made in Japan		Export Licence No

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
			<u> </u>	Japan
	Motor shaft, etc. 3 sets, 4	70 pcs & 30 n	its	¥874,060
	- Details as per attached sheet	F.O.B. EXF	ENSIVE:	12,390
	(11) cartons	F.O.B. JAP AIR FREIGH INSURANCE:	¢:	¥886,450 168,008 3,439
	** No commercial value **	C.I.F. BAN	GKOK:	¥1,057,897
x				~
			E.8	20.E

Nos.	Description of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Motor, sahft, gear, set Magnetic stirrer bar Cylinder Air Filter Pressure gauge Thermometer Cork-borer Recorder-printing pad Electric lapp Silicon rubber stopper Memblane Filter Glass pre-filter Silicon 0 ring Silicon tube Thimersal 100g Messler solution 100 ml Phenol red 50g Eagles MEM 2.5kg		<pre>1 set 30 pcs 15 " 10 " 3 " 3 " 1 set 1 set 10 pcs 10 " 275 " 100 " 10 " 30 m 1 pce 1 " 1 " 1 " 1 "</pre>		¥434,800 20,400 16,240 80,000 36,000 33,000 5,300 13,120 39,500 5,800 2,900 48,000 36,000 3,500 7,000 87,500
	Total: (11) cartons	3 sets,470	pcs & 30m		¥874,060,-
4		, ` ,¢	т. Тер		
ر نه	,				
*		-			•
			•		

ст. х ,

· · · · ·

-17-

.

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

TOTAL 1 (1780) 1990	P TERBICAL AND ECORONIC FOR DEPARTMENT OF LIVESTOCK , KRUNE KASLA ROAD, ALLAND,		April 09.1980
		Shipped	per "Nakorn Thai"
Shipping Mark:			from Yokohama, Japan
	SIDE MARK		to Bangkok, Thailand
JIC A	TECHNICAL COOPERATION B) THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN		via direct
Drec/Pakcieno Via Bangkok			April 08.1980
C/No. T = 1/11 Made in Japan			T ' No.

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	NO COMMERCIAL VALUE FOR TECHNICAL CHOPHERCIAL VALUE FOR TECHNICAL CHOPHERCIAL BY THE COVENIFERT OF JAPAN Vascine Stock Tank and Accessories - details are as per stached abset -	_861 pcs, 25 sets and 170 met		¥19,002,530
		Enipping Ocean Fr (\$3,936. Insurano (0.5125.	ight 5 03261. <u>65</u>	- 388 404 9
	Total :	861 pcs, 25 sets and 170 met	ι ξ	C.I.F. Bangkok ¥20,357,612
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	ţ		
	P KENUKE ARITA			
			E.&	2.0.E

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(1	• •
<u>۱</u>	-	

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity		Unit Price		Amount
1.	Vaccine stock bottle, 55Lit Folypropyler	a 200 pa	1. T	28,500		¥5,700,000
2.	Attachment for stock bottle	-				
	1) Air nozzle 6 x 9 x 200 mm	10 pe	38 중	4,500		¥ 45,000
	2) Fluid nozzle 8 x13 x 750 ==	10 p		5,500		
	5) Silicon packing 75\$ x 4 t	200 p				
	4) Air filter holder 40M	10 p				
T						¥6,940,000
3.		14 4 8 1	rue;		19 -	#0,740,000.ª
	Agitator without motor 3 windows for	[
	fluid level Kanhole, Cester					
4.	Koter for agitation, separate type for a					
	tank 2007, 50 Hz, 2 Hp.	1.#	et X	300,000	P	¥ 300,000
5.	Gel sterilization tank, 500Lit SUS304	16	et X	2,500,00	Þ	\$2,500,000.
	Agitator with motor(2007,50Hz)					
	2 windows for fluid level Nanhole					
6.		30 m	¥	1,60	b	¥ 48,000
	10 × 18 mm	45 m				
	20(15)× 29 mm	30 m				
	15 × 23 mg				K•=	¥ 81,000,-
		45 =				
7.	25 x 35 میں Coupler,Stainless steel	20 🖬		3,40)	¥ 68,000
í.			1			
	5/8 B.Coak		খৰ 🕷			
	3/8 E.Receiver	12 p	xd ¥	4,80	D	₩ 57,600
	1/2 B.Cock	6 p	xa ¥	2,46),-	¥ 19,680,-
	1/2 B.Receiver	10 p	39 X			¥ 64,500
	5/4 B.		eti∎¥	12,35	5	¥ 84,100
	1 B.	1	tax			
8.	Piping set for cell-medium transformer	1.6				
	Staibless steel SUS297		Π.	209,000	•-	· 209,000
	Argon-welding, Helure attachmont					
	3/4 3.valve(4 pcs)., 5/8 B.valve(3 pcs)					
9.	Connection piping					
	Diaphrage valve 3/4 B.					
	-do- 1/2 B.	2 pc		16,50		¥ 33,000
		104 pc				%1,612,000,-
	Ball valve 1/2 B.	2 🛛		8,900		¥ 17,800
	-do- 3/8 B.	2 pc	2 ¥	10,40)	¥ 20,800
	Air filter holder 456	150	비율	200,000		¥ 200,000,-
	Pressure gauge 3/8 B. 5kg.stainless	3 pc	19 ¥ (8)	45,000)	¥ 135,000
	Coupler 1/2 B.	8	:tn¥	9,80		
	Union 1/2 B.	16 pc	a ¥	1,65)	T 26,400
	Cross $1/2 \times 1/2$ B.	13 pc		1,50		
	Tee (T-joint) 1/2 B.	37 p		1,15		
	Tec 3/4 x 1/2 B.	13 pc				
	Tee 1/2 x 3/8 D.			1,45		
	Elbow 1/28.	l 1 pc		1,45		
	Socket 1/2 B.	35 pc)	
		10 pc	8		•=	
	-do- 3/4 B.	2 ро	8 8) . -+	
	Pipe 3/4 B. × 4 m	3 pc		5,60),	¥ 16,800
	$Pipe 1/2 B_{\bullet} \times 4 m$	18 pc		5,10		
	Fipe 3/8 B. x 4 m	1 1 1	: ¥	4,800		
	Check valve 1/2 B.	1 pc		19,25		
	Flow meter 500Lit/h, 1/2 B.	1.80		51,500		
	Glass wool for thermo-keeper	100 pc				
	Tape for thermo-keeper	30 pc		400	·	¥ 48,000
•	AVVIOL	20 10	47 T	420		¥ <u>13,500</u> ¥19,002,530.

Shipment	Shipment Conveyance		Embarked Date	Disembarked Date	mbarked Date C.I.F. Value		- 17 - 25	Total		Remarks	_
Number	By Sea By Air	Carrier Name	Port	Port	Yen	US\$	B/L No.	Item	Main Equipment and Materials	(Attached Invoice Number)	Page
1	By Air	"GA877"	Nov. 12, 1979 Narita	— do — Jakarta	304,657		131-5572 9881	1	Eosin, etc.	1	23
2	By Air	"GA861"	Nov. 12, 1979 Narita	— do — Medan	1,098,141		131-5572 9870	2	Brucella abortus antigen, Serum	2	24
3	By Sea	"GARDENIA"	Feb. 25, 1980 Yokohama	Mar. 15, 1980 Belawan Deli	21,447,668		602	26	Stereoscope, Zooming, Inverted Culturing Microscope	9	26
4	By Sea	"MATTY"	Apr. 1, 1980 Yokohama	Apr. 15, 1980 Panjang	13,341,107		PAN-1	12	Stereoscopic Microscope, Paraffin Milting Apparatus	7	35

.

.

Animal Health Improvement Project in Indonesia (Fiscal Year 1979)

Total 36,191,573

•

-

.

.

~ ~	۰.	بالمعارية العباري مطاوره و	· · · · ·
		,	
			« .

、 、

• :

1 1 5

.

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : Director. of Animal Disease InvestigationNo : Centre in Tanjung Karang. A DIC Project ATA-133 ...Tanjung Karang, Lampung, Indonesia. Through JICA Jakarta Office. c/o Enbasay of Japan, Jakarta, Indonesia. Shipped per _____Air Craft from Tokyo, Japan. Shipping Mark : ATA-133 PROJECT

JICA TELUKEBETUNG

C/No. TB-1

MADE IN JAPAN

SIDE MARK

TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN to Telukebetung, Indonesia.

via Jakarta.

on

-

Export Licence No

.....

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity ·	Unit Price	Amount
				apan
	Eosin 25g Hanatoxylin 25g Toluidine Blue 25g Thionin 25g Gentian Violet 25g Sudan 25g Fuchsin S (Saurefuchsin) 25g Paraffin 500g 56°C ~58°C - ditto - 500g 44°C ~46°C Bioleit 100g	5 pcs 5 n 4 n 4 n 5 n 4 n 5 n 4 n 20 n 20 n 20 n 20 n 10 n	312,600. 10,000. 4,900. 25,500. 1,500. 1,100. 2,000. 600. 2,000. 400.	¥13,000 50,000 19,600 102,000 5,500 8,000 10,000 12,000 20,000 4,000
	Balusan 30g Total: One(1) carton	91, pcs	400.	¥250,100
	** No commercial value **	F.O.B. EXP	INSIVE:	8,350
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	F.O.B. JAP Air Freigh Insurance:	t:	¥258,450 41,860 4,347
	i.p Sime A' d P' GEN	C.I.F. TEL	UKEBETUNG:	¥304,657
1	، ۱, ۱,	I	E.&	.0.E

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to: Director of Anima Centre in Medan A DIC Project ATA		No :
Hedan, Sumatra, I Through JICA JAKA c/o Embasay of Ja		Date: Nov. 26, 1979
		Shipped perAir_Graft
Shipping Mark :		from Tokyo, Japan
ATA-133 PROJECT		
JICA	SIDE MARK	to Medan, Indonesia
	ECHNICAL COOPERATION HE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via
MEDAN		on
C/No. HB-1-2		

MADE IN JAPAN

٠

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
			<u>F.O.B.</u>	JAPAN
	Brucella abortus antigen for CF test 5ml, etc	196 pcs		¥1,029,030
	- Details as per attached sheet -	F.O.B. EXP	NSIVE:	8,350
	Two(2) Cartons	F.O.B JAPAN Air Freight Insurance:		¥1,037,380 45,100 15,661
	** No commercial value **			
		C.I.F. MEDA	N:	¥1,098,141
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY			
	P.P SHERCHTU INGEN			•
				.O.E

. •

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

()

ı

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/NO.1	Brucella abortus antigen for CF test	· .	,	j
ļ	5ml	10 pcs	e¥1,430	¥14,300
	Anthrax hyperimmine serum for precipit test 1.4mlx5	10 "	550	5,500
	Fetal bovin serum 100ml	· 5 · 1	7.500	37,500
•	Diagnostic sera (Salmonella serum)	3 "	52,480	157,440
· · · ·	ñ (Colitis germs serum)	3 "	.30,660	91,980
	Toxoplasma Latex agglutination reagent		6,000	30,000
- * *	Calf serum 100ml Horse serum 100ml	10 "	6,500	65,000
	Infections bovine rhinotracheitis	_ <i></i>	3,000	6,000
	fluorescent isothiocyanate labelled			
	entibody dried 0.5ml -	17 "	4,000	68,000
1	Avian infections bronchitis fluorescen			
	isocyarate lavelled antibody dried 0.5		4,000	48,000
	Newcastle disease fluorescent isothio- cyanate labelled antibody dried 0.5ml		4,000	120,000
i	Hog cholera fluorescent antibody dried		4,000	120,000
	0.5ml	6 "	4,000	24,000
	Fluorescent labelled rabies dog 0.5ml		4,000	280,000
	Anti serum rabies virus 5ml	3"	10,000	30,000
C/NO.2	Trichlortr fluoroethane 500g Polyethylene glycol 500g	1 рсе · 2 рсв	1,000	1,500 2,000
1	n-Hexane 500g	2 рсв 1 рсе	1,000	750
1	PPLO BLOTH W/O CV 1 pound	2 pcs	10,660	21,320
	PFLO AGAR 1 pound	2 "	11,670	23,340
	Thallous Acetate 25g	2 "	1,200	2,400
	Total:	196 рсв		n,029,030
	Two(2) Cartons			
	•			
	1 x + 2 x + 1 x +	- 4 - 202 202	· · · ·	
,				
,				
,		•	-	
, , ,	· · ·	•	-	
, , ,		•	-	
		•	-	
	· · ·		-	
	, ,	•		
		•	-	
		•	-	
		•	-	
		•	-	

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to Director of Animal Disease Investigat	lon No:
A DIC Project ATA-133 Medan, Somatra, Indonesia Through JICA JAKARTA OFFICE	Date : Feb. 19, 1980
C/o Embausy of Japan, Jakarta, Indone	Shipped perGARDENTA =
Shipping Mark : ATA-133 PROJECT	from Yokohema, Japan
SIDE MARK	to Belaven Deli, Indonesia
TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAP	via Direct
HELAVAN DELI	on Feb. 25, 1980

C/No. **MA-1 - 26** MADE IN JAPAN

.

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
14-1 - 26	Leboratory Equipments for Animal Easth Improvement Program in Indonesis of J.I.C.A.	ý	- Ko Coas	ercial Value -
Cases	- Details are as per attached sheets -			¥20,0 36,430
		Shipping Osean Pr Ins. Pre	light	190,334 826,797 394,107
	JAPAN INTERNA FIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	CIP Bels	an Deli	¥21,447,668
	17 KEISTIK AAITA			
			E.&	.0.E

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
			- No Come	rcial Value -
	Leborstory Equipments			POB Japan
1	Deep freezer, vertical model, FV-16 type, -20°C, 456 litres.	1		¥290,000
2	Specimen holding case, mo.2834-B, for 20 specimens for 36	50 50	96460 96540	24,000 27,000
3	Spectrophotometer, LS-7, FX39	1		420,000
4	Electrophoresis apparatus, E type	1		370,000
5	Test tube rack for small dism. tubes 12 holes, stainless steel	10	9¥850	8,500
6	Sulphuric soid tank for pipettes, vinyl chloride		##9.000	18,000
7	Steining rack for 18x18 mm cover glasses stainless steel, for 10 cover	10	c¥6,400	64,000
8	Staining reaction inspector, 8x100x20	4	U121,000	84,000
9	Automatic current voltage regulator PAV-50	1		99,000
0	Gelatine electrophoresis bath, 258 type	1		30,000
1	Gelatine plate holder	1		2,500
2	Constant humidity bath	1		11,000
3	Gelatine tray with inside frame	1		7,000
4	Tumuno viewer with loupe	1		38,000
5	Cellulose film cutter with scale	1		4,000
.6	Applicator, with scale, 20 eyes 20 specia	en 1		4,500
7	Steining jar, horisontel for 10 alides	5	49,000	45,000
8	Electric incubator, IF-3B, 100V	1	1	270,000
9	Stereoscope, mooming, SZ-III(SP), objects ix fixed, eyepieces: GwlOx, G2Ox, total magn. 7x - 80x, with SZ-ISG-2 illuminet transformer, standard accessories and c	0 F ,		139,000
0	Centrifuge table model CD503S 100V	1		240,000
1	Milli-pore filter holder, 25 mm dia., pla	. 5 dos	ur10,870	54,350
2	Neucle-pore filter, 25 mm dia. Poremise: 3 100 per peck	5	H#7.700	38,500
3	• 5 •	5	B¥7,700	38,500
4	- 0 -	10	w7,700	77,000
5	Micro-pipettes, 0.05 al, for hemocytometer with rubber tubing		e¥940	47,000
6	Inverted culturing aisroscope, CKC-TR-2 with mechnical stegs, trinocular, with standard secessories, 100V	1		238,000

· ·

	۵ ۲۲ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰ ۲۰۰۰		'-' Price	AUR 2011
27	Test tube rack for culture, for 60 pcs of 15 mm dia			······································
28	Petri dish ₁ 90x15 mm	20	©19,000	Y180,000
29	Aluminium case imme DCL 200 ppint	200	CY 550	110,000
-/	Aluminium case tray ESL-360, EBARA			,
20	ultra low temperature	3	@Y273,000	819,000
30	Incubator IF-3B 100V	1		270,000
31	Dental drill, LABO-Z	1		123,000
32	CO2 incubator WJ-12-C(C), 3 in 1 temper	ature		30,000
	regulator	1		1,410,000
33	Cell culture botile, rectangle, 50 ml,			114101000
	with rubber stopper	100	@Y474	47,400
34	Slide glass, anti-fluorescent, 50 pcs		C11/3	47,100
	per pack, Ring mark no.1	E	AVE 000	
35	Glass culumn, for FA, 1 cm dia x 30 cm	5 4	@¥5,000	25,000
36	Anacrobic and aerobic bacteria culture	4	©¥4,000	16,000
	apparatus CADICE 4000 D			2
37	apparatus, GAPACK 100B-D	1		36,000
56	PH meter PH0.00 - 14.00 with standard			
<u>~0</u>	accessories, 100V	1		221,000
38	Direct reading balance CT3-200D, 100V	1		400,000
39	Rotary pump, 4111	1		
40	Incubator, IF-3B, 100V	1		48,000
41	Anerobic bacteria culture jar, JK-1			270,000
42	Cow holder, SK type nose twister, FN-120	, 1	<u> </u>	65,000
43	Hog holdon simple how by the		@¥15,700	78,500
44	Hog holder, simple type, FN-131	5	©¥1,720	8,600
45	Labo-cart LCD-75C type	2	@¥70,000	140,000
4)	Medicinal spoon set, stainless, set of		•	
	LMS	10	@Y165	1,650
46	Ultrasonic pipette washer UT-55	1		
47	Oven DR-21 100V	1		320,000
48	Screw vial bottle, with silicon packing	*		165,000
	S-1 3 ml	000	A	
	S-2 5 ml	200	@¥55	11,000
	S-3 10 ml	200	@¥58	11,600
49	2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	200	@¥63	12,600
- 2	Pipette, heat resistant glass, 0.5 ml	200	©¥410	82,000
	1 m]	200	@Y240	48.000
	10 ml	200	@Y290	58,000
50	Chemical thermometer, alcohol, 0 - 100°C	20	@¥205 \	
51	Boiling sterilizer FL-31 EI type for		04203	4,100
	propane gas	5	@X65 100	
52	Surgical scissors, S/S, FC-51, stainless	. 45	@Y64,100	320,500
53	- ditto - but straight, FC-76		@¥2,920	43,800
54	Rabbit boldow K-mdate and a	20	@¥2,920	58,400
	Rabbit holder, Kanda's, stainless tube t	ype1		33,000
-	- ditto - but Kitajima's, wooden	1	•	23,000
55	Centrifuge tube, high speed, 50 ml,			-) () () ()
	stainless steel, with lid	20	@¥5,200	104 000
	plastic, with lid	20	@1420	104,000
	low speed, glass	20	@¥1,000	9,000
6	Rabbit cage, s.s., 2711-A	5		20,000
	Mouse cage, aluminium with lid, 2733		@Y20,500	102,500
7	Feed, solid, for rabbit, 20 kg	10	@¥3,850	· 38,500
	for manage 20 kg	20	@¥4,700	94,000
8	for mouse, 20 kg	20	@¥4,800	96,000
0	Video-TV rerecording apparatus 100V			1.1.00
	consists of taperecorder VO-2630,			
	Monitor TV, PVM-1850 PS, Camera DXC-16	40P.		
	Adaptor CMS-5CE, TV tunner TU-1100E			7
	Tripod TVT-1, transportable camera sia	nd		
	TD-3, B-B cable 1.5 m, Audio cable RK-	2611		- X
	Video-cassette KCA-60 20 pcs		÷	5
9	Object stand for 20 pcs	1		2,065,100
ó	Object stand for 20, no.2,850 stainless	5	@\$450	2,250
1	organ photographic apparatus, 115_A 100	V 1	-	200,000
^{بد} ر ب	object staining apparatus. P.T.	_		-001000
	T-54 A	ັ `2	0578 600 ·	_
	Т-54 в		@¥38,600`́	77, 200
	T-54 B (use staining pot for both A & B)	2	@¥37,600	75 000

.

•

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Price	Amount
	5PF Equipments			
1	Chiken egg culture apparatus P-03			
0	for 336 eggs, 220V 5011z	1		Y415,000
2	Specimen tube, smallest size with cork stopper, 12 mm out.dia. x 30 mm		01/00	
3.	Slide glass, no.1, frosted, S1111,	1000	@¥32	32,000
	3,000 pcs per pack	2	@Y56,000	112,000
4	Leg tag pench, FN-580	1	0. // ,	8,000
5 6	Leg tag, FN-572	1500	@¥15	22,500
6 7	Dic, FN-230 Wide mouth hetdle 100 ml with h	1		4,320
(Wide mouth bottle, 100 ml, with hard c. 50 pcs per pack	ар, З	ava 250	86 050
8	Artificial insemination set for chicks	ر	@¥28,750	86,250
	FA-1600, 1610, 1612, 1613, 1614 each			
	2 pcs	1		21,000
9	Dissecting instrument set for chicks			
10	FC-720 Northing slather for heirer (7	5	@¥13,700	68,500
10	Working clothes for driver, upper/lower combination, blue, small		ANE 000	50.000
	medium	10 10	@¥5,000 @¥5,000	50,000 50,000
	large	10	@¥5,000	50,000
11	Rubber boots long, Smally,	3	@¥2,500	7,500
	Medium	3	@¥2,500	7,500
	Large	3	@¥2,500	7,500
12	Rubber glove, long, TEFLONGLOVE, male	10	@¥6,500	65,000
	femal		@¥6,000	60,000
14	Heat resistant Egg stand for $\frac{1}{40}$ pcs	10	@¥3,450	34,500
15	Egg inspection device, FN-604, 220V 50	5 Hz 1	@¥3,750 @¥7,600	18,750 7,600
-			227,000	7,000
	B type DIC 220V			
1	Slide glass, no.1, white, ground edge,			
_	packet of 50	20	@¥940	18,800
2	Cedcr oil, 500 g	5	@¥2,750	13,750
3	Petri dish, heat resistant, 60 mm 100/		@¥45,000	1,350,000
	90 mm 50 150 mm 25	" <u>30</u> " 30	@¥28,000	840,000
4	150 mm 25 Dropping bottle, 30 ml, 10 pcs per pacl	2.4	@¥56,250	1,687,500
	with filler	1		5,000
5 6	Stop watch 1/10 sec.	2	@¥12,500	25,000
6	Operating instrument set in metal case			-2,000
_	model V, FC-9	2	©¥97,100	194,200
7	Spray, shoulder type, semi-automatic,			
8	FL-114-5 Stethoscope Snoden with 4 rubber tubing	1		7,900
0	FM-4	s 2	@¥5,700	11 500
9	Test tube rack for 50 stainless steel	2	er9,700	11,400
•	for 15 mm dia test tube	2	@¥1,300	2,60
	16.5 mm	2	@¥1,360	2,720
	18 mm	2	@Y1,360	2,720
10	Micro culture slide LMS each 2 pcs	1		2,650
11	Narrow mouth bottle, 60 ml	50	@Y420	21,000
	120 ml	50	@¥550	27,500
	250 ml 500 ml	50	@Y620 @Y800	31,000
	1000 ml	30 12	@¥800 @Y1,250	24,000
12	Ice box fm-128	5	C¥7,110	15,000
13	Paraffin, 500 g	2	@Y600	35,550
14	Machine oil, 4 litres X-30	2	@r3,600	7,200
15	Hair clipper, curved, B/B, FC-53	2	@r2,960	5,920
16	Staining jar, vertical for 5 slides	c	CY750	4,500
17	Automatic dispensing balance, Ishida,	0-200		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	,	1		17,500
		-	•	16,000
	-29-			

	Description of Goods	Quantity	Lnit Price	Anount
18	Aracrobicculurc jar, JF-1	3	0465 ,000	¥195,000
19	Booker, heat resistant, 50 cc	300	¢¥165	16,500
	250 cc	50	¥¥320	16,000
	500 cc	50	(¥330	16,500
	1000 cc	30	(1650	19,500
	2000 cc	24	CY1,370	32,680
20	Blood taking needles, FJ-160	10 doz		14,000
	FJ-161	10 "	6¥1,300	13,000
	FJ-163	10 "	C¥940	9,400
21	Brush, universal, DO141	6	#1370	2,220
22	Erlennyer flask, 50 ml	100	&¥2]2	21,200
	100 ml	100	t.¥212	21,200
	200 ml	50	C¥223	11,150
	300 ml	50	6¥269	13,400
	500 ml	50	G¥393	19,650
	l litre	50	C¥743	37,150
	2 "	20	€¥1,436	28,620
	3 "	15	¢¥1,966	29,490
	5 " •	10	©¥3,536	35,360
23	Platinum needle with handle	10	G¥200	2,000
24	Magnetic stirrer NY-2 220V	1		36,000
25	Mortar & pestle, porcelain, 60 mm dia	5	C¥150	750
	120 mm	5	C¥260,-	1,300
	דיר: 210	5	672,200	11,000
	360 mm	5	6 Y16, 380	81,900
56	Dressing forceps, stainless steel, 13 cm	10	£¥900	9,000
27	Refractometer for protein in serum F 410			·
	Universal, 1-12/	1		22,000
28	Specimen box, wooden, for 50	5	¢÷660	3,300
29	Slide glass rack stainless steel for 20	2	(3450	900
30	Pipette for hemacytometer, for white cell	10	¢1580	5,900,-
	for red	10	€2587.⊷	5,000
31	Veterinary thermometer in 1 min. H1-25	3	12340	1,020
32	Tuberculin syringe, 0.25 cc	3 doz.	:**6,720	20,160
	1 cc	3 "	£ 44 , 320 , -	12,940
33	Asceptic box, stainless steel, with ultrav sterilizing lamp, with 5 spare lamps S.C. 220V Single phase	iolet 1		137,000
34	D. ing oven, Canstant jemrrature, No.1601, S.C. 220V, Single phene, W/aco.	٦		·
	er for a second and a second a	1		200,010

.

1.	Advances in Veterinary			
	Science, Vol 1	1		¥12,320
	Vol 2	1		12,320
	Vol.3 Vol.4	1		12,320
	V01.4 V01.5	1 1		12,320
	Vol.6	ì		12,320 7,050
	Vol.7	ĩ		8,100
	Vol.8	1		10,920
	Vol.9	1		12,320
	Vol.11	1		12,320
	Vol.12. Vol.13	1., · . 1	~	12,320
	Vol.14	1		12,320 12,320
^	Vol.15	ĩ		12,320
2.	Bovine Medicine and Surgery and Heard Health			
~ •	management	1		9,280
ž	•	1		- •
3.	Disease of Swine	Т		13,050
4.	The UFAW Handbook on the care and management			
	of Laboratory animels	l		10,000
5.	Topley & Wilsin's Principles of Bacteriology			• - •
	and Immunity. 2 Vols.	l set		49,400
6.	Pathology of Domestic Animals, Vol.2	1		11,530
7.	Progress in Swine Practice. Vol 2	1		4,350
8.	Progress in Cattle and Sheep Practice. (Pt. 1 & 2)	2 sets	7,250	14,500
9.	Parasitic disease of Wild Mammals.	1		5,990
10.	Introduction to Protozoology	l		1,200
11.	Basic Medical Virology	1		4,710
12.	Manuals of Microbiological Methods.	l		4,490
13.	Handbook of cell and organ culture	l		5,120
14.	Histological Techniques for electron Microscopy	2	7,100	7,100
• -		2	7,100	/1200-
15.	Clinical Biochemistry of Domestic Animals.	•		30 650
	2 Vols.	1		19,570
16.	Safety in Microbiology	1		5,290
17.	Practical Methods in			-
	Electron. Vol. 1	l		21,000
	Vol. 2	1		18,900
	Vol. 3	1		18,900
	Vol. 4 Vol. 5	1 1		9,100, 24,920,-
	Vol. 6	î		22,120,-
18.	Insect Pollination of Crops	1		10,510
19.	Manual of Histologic Staining Methods of the			
1).	Armed Forces-Institute of Pathologyn	1		4,330
20.	Disease of Poultry	l		13,050
21.	Animal Tissue Techniques	l		5,260
22.	Handbook of Histophotologic and Histochemical Techniques	ı		8,810
23.	Diagnostic Virology: an, Illustrated Handbook	1		5,070
	- to be contin			21-1-1

- to be continued -

•

24.	Basic Statistical Methods	1	2 350
25.	The Coccidia-Eimeria Isospora, Toxoplasma	-	2,250
	and Related Genera.	1	8,550
26.	Identifications Methods for Microbiologist, Part A	1	2,970
26.	Identifications-Methods for Microbiologist, Part B	ı	3,260
27.	Bergey's Manual of Determinative Bacteriolo	ду 1	16,200
28.	Electron Microscopy of C Cells and Tissues. Vol. 1	1	11,890
29.	Histology	l	9,150
30.	Clinical Disgnosis by Laboratory Methods. 2 Vols	l set	14,210
31.	Colour Atlas of Histophatology	1	7.800
32.	Veterinary Medicine and Human Health	1	8,550,-
33.	Hagan's Infections Disease of Domestic		
	Animals	1	8,550
34.	Parasitology for Veterinaries	1	6,670
35.	Chlamydia and Chlamydia Induced Disease	1	6,670
36.	The Encyclopedia Americana	1	175,000
37.	The Oxford Distionary of Current English	1	1,950
38.	Biochemical Tests for Identification of Medical Bacteria.	1 ·	5,730
39.	Protozoan Parasites of Domestic Animals of Man	-	
40.	Statistic Made Simples	1	11,580
41.	Understanding the Chemistry of the Cell.	1	860
42.	The Menbranes of Animal Cells	1	720
43.		1	1,350
	The Biology of Plant Phenolics Studies in Biology, No.54	1	840
44.	Ecology of Plants in the Tropic	1	980
45.	Veterinary Haematology	l	10,120
46.	Tumors in Domestic Animals	1	9,000,-
47.	The Anatomy of the Domestic Animals, Vol. 1	ı	9,210
48.	Rabies the fact	1	1,170
49.	Animal Microbiology Vol. 1	1	12,800
50.	Slected Histochemical and Histophatological Methods.	1	21,680,-
51.	A Colour Atlas of Microbiology	1	6,160
52.	A Colour Atlas of General Pathology	1	5,100.~
53.	A Colour Atlas of Haematologycal Cytotology	1	3,240
54.	A Colour atlas of Histology	l	11,870
55.	A Colour Atlas of Histological Staining Theo	hniques	
		1	3,780
56.	A Colour Atlas of Tropical Medicine and Parasitology	1	9,720
	- to be contin	uca -	

-32-

•

57.	'Fluorescent Antibody Techniques and their applications.	1	5,800
58.	Outline of veterinary clinical pathology 3rd ed.	l	4,330
59•	Infectius and Parasitic diseases of wild birds.	l	5,260,
60.	McGraw-Hill Dictionary of life sciences.	1	5,780
61.	Veterinary Clinical Parasitology	l	3,750
62.	The biology of animal viruses	1	17,250
63.	British Veterinary Codex	1	6,000
64.	Methods in Virology, Vol. 6	1	8,850
£5.	Cruickshank, RMedical Microbiology Vol. 11	1	4,800
66.	Karsch, R.F The Government of Missouri	1	3,420
67.	Roitt, I.MEssential Lmmunology	1	2,250
68.	Radeleff, R.D Veterinary Toxicology	1	2,750
69.	Soulsby,-Helminths Z Arthropods and Proto of Domesticated Animal.	zoa l	7,100
70.	Blood, D.C. Veterinary Medicine	l	13,340
71.	John Ebling,- Chemical Communication- Study in Biology. No. 19	1	860
72.	Busvine, J.R Arthropod Vectors of Disease-Studies	l	760
73.	Jensen Rue - Disease of Sheep	1	5,650
74.	Schwabe Calvin Epidemiology in Veterinary Practice	1	5,070
75.	Dellmann Horst D Veterinary Histology and Outline Text Atlas	l	7,100
76.	Buck, W.B Clinical and Diagnostic Veterinary Toxicology	1	6,820
77•	Aspinal Kenneth First Steps in Veterinary Science.	ı	1,880

VETERINARY HYGIENE" VIDEO CASSETTE TAPES

One Set : 38 Reels 38 Reels

Edit. : Japan Veterinarian Association

- 1. Viral Diseases in Chickens
- 2. Bacterial Diseases in Chickens
- 3. Pathological Dissection of Chickens
- 4. Pathological Dissection of Swine
- 5. Blood test of Swine
- 6. How to Discriminate Abnormal Swine
- 7. Disinfectants and Methods of Disinfection
- 8. Viral Diseases in Swine
- 9. Principal Bacterial Diseases in Swine
- 10. Fascialiasis in Cattle
- 11. Liver Function Test in Cattle
- 12. Urinalysis in Cattle
- 13. Viral Diseases in Cattle
- 14. Principal Bacterial Diseases in Cattle
- 15. General Information of Drug-Resistant Bacteria
- 16. Mycoplasmosis in Chickens
- 17. Transmissible Gastroenteritis in Swine
- 18. Nitrate Poisoning of Cattle
- 19. Blood Test of Cattle
- 20. Protozoa in the Rumen of Cattle
- 21. Control of Foot-and Mouth Disease
- 22. Equine Infectious Anemia: Diagnosis by Agar Gel Precipitation Reaction
- 23. Infectious Laryngotracheitis in Chickens
- 24. Breeding and Pregnancy Diagnosis in Swine
- 25. Toxoplasmosis in Swine
- 26. Milk Quality Test in Cattle
- 27. Anthrax in Cattle
- 28. Haemophilus Infection and Pasteurella Pneumonia in Swine
- 29. Clinical Biochemical Blood Test of Cattle
- 30. Bovine Mastitis: Occurrence of Mastitis in Heifers
- 31. Lympholeukemia in Chickens
- 32. Leucocytozoonosis in Chickens
- 33. Abscesses in Swine
- 34. Egg-Borne Infectious Diseases and Their Control
- 35. Escherichia Coli Infection and Staphylococcal Infection in Chickens
- 36. Marek's Disease
- 37. How to Discriminate Abnormal Chickens
- 38. Coccidiosis in Chickens

•

erz7,500.- ¥1,045,000.-

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : Director of Animel Disease Investigation	No :	****
Centre in Tenjung Kereng		
A DIC Project ATA-133	Date : Apr	11, 1980
Tanjung Karang, Lampung, Indonesia Through JICA JAKARTA OFFICE	Shipped per	* NATT *
Shipping Mark : c/c Babasay of Japan, Jakarta, Indones	from_	Yokohana, Japan
ATA-133 PROJECT	to	Panjang, Indonesia
JICA SIDE MARK TECHNICAL COOPERATION. BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via	Direct
PANJANG	on	April 1, 1980
C/No. 74-1 - 12		

MADE IN JAPAN

Export Licence No

Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
Laborstory Equipment for Animal Health Improvement Program in Indonesia of J.I.C.A.		- Xo Counc	rcial Value -
- Details are as per attached sheet -]		E12,603,570 E139,202 E333,163
JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY		<u>}</u>	¥265,172
P.P KEISUMA ANTA P.P KEISUMA ANTA PRESIDENT			
	Laboratory Equipment for Animal Health Improvement Program in Indonesis of J.I.C.A. - Details are as per attached aboet - JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	Laboratory Equipment for Animal Health Improvement Program in Indonesis of J.I.C.A. - Details are as per attached about - Shipping O. Freigh Ins. Press JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY MADUMAN	Description of Goods Quantity Price Laboratory Equipment for Animal Health Improvement Frogreen in Indonesis of J.I.C.A. - No Comment - No Comment - Details are as per attached abset - - No Comment - Shipping Charge O. Freight Ins. Previum JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY CIF Fanjang

FOB Japan

				<u></u>	VIIDIII
1.	LABORATORY INSTRUMENTS			- No Comme	rcial Value -
1.	Automatic Tissue Processor, RH-12 D Type	l	set		¥750,000
2.	Microtome, Delux Type, TU-213, for 100 Volts	1	set		390,000
3.	Microtome Knife,				
	2	1 10 10		e¥7,500 7,500	40,000 75,000 75,000
4.	Paraffin Melting Apparatus, T-8, 50 (W) x 35 (D) x 40 (H), 100 volts	1	set	-	420,000
5.	Incubator, RKI-1432 D-1 , 100 volts	1	set		142,000
6.	Paraffin Spreading Apparatus, RKI-2812, for 100 volts	2	sets	38,000	76,000
7.	Organ Photographic Apparatus, T-115-A, for 100 volts	l	-		200,000
8.	Specimen Box, T-80, quintplicate	3		80,000	240,000
9.	Object Staining Apparatus, P.T. T-54, A B	22		38,600 37,600 	77,200 75,200
10.	Slide Glass Rack, RKI-2850	5		450	2,250
11.	Criostat (Cold-Torm) CM-3B, for 100 v	ol: 1	ts		1,300,000
12,	Slide Cleaner (Vibrator) FV-5, for 100 volts	, 1			55,000
13.	Ishida Automatic Indicating Medical Balance, Capacity: 50 g.	3	sets	17,600	52,800
14.	Refrigerated Centrifuge, RS-18 II, Rotor No.4N., Angle Type No.16N, 17N, 380 volts, 3 phase		set		2,150,000
15.	CO2 Incubator (Water Jacket), Thermister Type, With Stand, for 100 volts, WJ-12-C-(C)	1	set		1,410,000
16.	Anaerobic Bacteria Culture Apparatus, Gas-Pack, 100B-D	2		36,000	72,000
17.	Anaerobic Bacteria Culture Jar, JK-1	1			65,000
18,	Light-Trap, FN-110, for 100 volts	1			12,000
19.	Stereoscopic Microscope, XII Type, with light (Illuminator) Objectiv : 1X, 2X Eye Pieces: GlOX, G2OX TE-II Transformer	1			296,000
20.	<pre>Video Recorder 1. Tape Recorder V0-2630 2. Monitor PVM-1850PS 3. Camera, DXC-1640P Adaptor CMA-5CE 4. TV Tuner TU-1100E 5. Triple Stand & Movable Stand TVT-1, TD-3 6. B-B Cable, 1.5 meter 7. Audia -Cable RX-34H 8. Video Cassette KCA-50, for 100 vo </pre>		set 5		2,065,100

21.	Spectrophotometer, LS-7 FX-39 UV-100/110	l set	¥420,000
22.	Electric Constant Temperature Oven No.1601 SC, for 100 volts	l set	203,000

•

i

1. Idvicces in Veterinary

` •	LANGERS TH AFTERNMUN		
2.	Science, Vol. 1 Vol. 2 Vol. 3 Vol. 4 Vol. 5 Vol. 6 Vol. 7 Vol. 8 Vol. 9 Vol. 11 Vol. 12 Vol. 13 Vol. 13 Vol. 14 Vol. 15 Eovipe Nedicine and Surgery and Heard Health Management.		¥12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 10, 920 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320 12, 320
	•	—	• •
· 3•	Disease of Swipe	1	13,050
4.	The UFAW Handbook of the care and management of Laboratory Animals	1.	10,000
5.	Topley & Wilsin's Principles of Bacte and Immunity. 2 vols.	eriology l	49,400
6.	Pathology of Domestic Animals, Vol. 2	2 1	11,530
7.	Progress in Swine Practice Vol. 2	1	4,350
	-		
8.	Progress in Cattle and Sheep Practice Vol. 2	2. 1	7,250
9.	Parasitic Disease of Wild Mammals.	1	5,990
10.	Basic Medical Virology	1	4,710
31.	Manuals of Microbiological Methods.	l	4,490
12.	Handbook of Cell and Organ Culture	1 .	5,120
13.	Histological Techniques for Electron Microscopy	l	7,100
14.	Clinical Biochemistry of Domestic And 2 Vols.	imals l set	19,570
15.	Safety in Microbiology	l	5,290
16.	Practical Methods in Electron. Vol. 1 Vol. 2 Vol. 3 Vol. 4 Vol. 5 Vol. 6	1 1 1 1 1 1	21,000 18,900 18,900 9,100 24,920 22,120
17.	Insect Pollination of Crops.	1	10,510
18.	Manual of Histologic Staining Methods Armed Forces Institue of Pathology	s of the l	4,330
19.	Disease of Poultry	l	13,050,-
20.	Diagnostic Virology: An Illustrated H		2),0)00
		1	5,070
21.	Basic Statistical Methods.	l	2,250
22.	The Coccidia-Eimeria Isospora, Toxoplasma and Related Genera.	1	8,550
23.	Identifications-Methods for Microbiol	ogist	
	Part A.	1	2,970
	- do -, Part B	ī	3,260,-

	Z ^L .	Bergey's Manual of Determinative Factoriology	1	16,200
	25.	Electron Microscopy of Cells and Tissues	. Vol. 1	
			1	11,890
	26.	Pistology	1	9,150
	27.	Clinical Diagnosis by Laboratory Nethods 2 Vala	l set	14,210
	28.	Colour Atlas of Histophatology	1	7,800
	29.	Veterinary Medicine and Human Health	1	8,550
	30.	Hagan's Infections Disease of Domestic Amimals	1	8,550
	31.	Parasitology for Veterinaries	1	6,670
	32.	Chlamydia and Chlamydia Induced desease	1	6,670
	23	The Encyclopedia Americana	1	175,000
٠	34.	The Oxford Dictionary of Current English	1	1,950
	35.	Biochemical Tests for Identification of Nedical Bacteria.	1	5,730
	36.	Protozoan Parasites of Domestic		
		Animals of Man	1	11,580
	37.	Statistic Made Simple	1	860
	38.	Understanding the Chemistry of the cell	1	720
	39.	The Membranes of Animal Cells	1	1,350
	¹ ⊧0∎	The Biology of Plant Phenolice-Studies in Biology No. 54	n 1	840
	41.	Ecology of Flants in the Tropic	1	980
	42.	Veterinary Haematology	1	10,120
	43.	Tumors in Domestic Animals	1	9,000
	44.	The Anatomy of the domestic Animals, Vol. 1	1	9,210
	45.	Rabies the fact	1	1,170
	46.	Animal Microbiology, Vol. 1	1	12,800
	47.	Selected Histochemical and Histophatolog Methods.	ical l	21,680
	48.	A Colour Atlas of Microbiology	1	6,160
	49.	A Colour Atlas of Gneral Pathology	1	5,100
	50.	A Colcur Atlas of Haematologycal Cytotol	oey	-
			1	3,240
	51.	A Colour Atlas of Histology	1	11,870
	52.	A Colour Atlas of Histological Staining Techniques	1	3,780
	53.	A Colour Atlas of Tropical Medicine and Parasitology	L	9,720
	54.	Fluorescent Antibody Techniques and Their Applications.	l	5,800
	55.	Outline of Veterinary Clinical Pathology 3rd Ed.	l	4,330
	56.	Infectius and Prasitic Diseases of wild birds.	1	5,260,-

57•	McGraw-Hill Dictionary of Life Sciences;	1	5,780
58.	Veterinary Clinical Parasitology	1	3,750
59.	The Biology of Animal Viruses	1	17,250
60.	British Veterinary Codes	l	6,000
61.	Nethods in Virology, Vol. 6	1	8,850
62.	Cruicksharkm R, Nedical Microbiology. Vol. II	l	4,800
63.	Karsch, R.F The Covernment of Misson	ıri	
		l	3,420
64.	Roitt, I.MEssential Immunology	1	2,250
65.	Radeleff, R.DVeterinary Toxicology	1	2,750
66.	Soulsby,- Helminths Arthropods and Protozoa of Domesticaled Animals.	l	7,100
67.	Blood, D.C Veterinery Medicine.	1	13,340
68.	John Ebling, - Chemical Comunication Study in Biology, No.19	1	860
69.	Busvine, F.RArthropod Vectors of Disease-Studies in Biology. No.55	1	760
70.	Jensen Rue Disease of Sheep	1	5,650
71.	Schwabe Calvin Epidemiology in Veterinary Practiče.	1	5,070
72.	Dellmann Horst D Veterinary Historog an	3 1	7,100
73.	Buck, W.B Clinical and Diagnostic V Toxicology	leterinary	6,820
74.	Aspinal Kenneth First Step in Veterinery Science.	l	1,880

VERTYXNAMI EVELYCU' VIDFO CASSEPTE TAPES Cre Set : 35 Reels ¥1,045,000.-38 Recls e¥27,500.rait. : Japan Veterinarian Association 1. Viral Diseases in Chickens 2. Bacterial Diseases in Chickens 3. Pathological Dissection of Chickens 4. Pathological Dissection of Swine 5. Blood test of Swine 6. How to Discriminate Abpormal Swine 7. Disinfectants and Nethods of Disinfection 8. Viral Diseases in Swine 9. Principal Bacterial Diseases in Swine 10. Foscialiasis in Cattle 11. Liver Function Test in Cattle 12. Ucinalysis in Cattle 13. Viral Diseases in Cattle 14. Principal Bacterial Diseases in Cattle 15. General Information of Drug-Resistant Bacteria 16. Mycoplasmosis in Chickens 17. Transmissible Gastroenteritis in Swine 18. Nitrate Poisoning of Cattle 19. Blood Test of Cattle 20. Protozoa in the Rumen of Cattle 21. Control of Foot-and Mouth Disease 22. Equine Infectious Anemia: Diagnosis by Agar Gel .. . Precipitation Reaction 25. Infectious Laryngotracheitis in Chickens 24. Breeding and Pregnancy Diagnosis in Swine 25. Toxoplasmosis in Swine 26. Milk Quality Test in Cattle 27. Anthrax in Cattle 28. Haemophilus Infection and Pasteurella Pneumonia in Swine 29. Clinical Biochemical Blood Test of Cattle 30. Bovine Mastitis: Occurrence of Mastitis in Heifers 31. Lympholeukemia in Chickens 32. Leucocytozoonosis in Chickens 33. Abscesses in Swine 34. Egg-Borne Infectious Diseases and Their Control 35. Escherichia Coli Infection and Staphylococcal Infection in Chickens 36. Marek's Disease 37. How to Discriminate Abnormal Chickens 38. Coccidiosis in Chickens

Total : 12 Cases

¥12,603,570.-

. •

Livestock Development Project in Northern Madagascar	(Fiscal Year 1979)
--	--------------------

.

Shipment	Conveyance		Embarked Date	Disembarked Date	C.I.F. Value		C.I.F. Value		B/L No. 10tal Main Equipme		Main Equipment and Materials	Remarks (Attached Invoice	
Number	By Sea By Air	Carrier Name	Port	Port	Yen	US\$		Item		Number)	1		
1	By Sea	"NEDLLOYD HOBART"	Feb. 22, 1980 Kobe	Apr. , 1980 Diego-Suarez	40,588,670		No. 1	33	Tractor, Motorcycle, Reagent Chemicals	10			

Total 40,588,670

Page	
45	

. -

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

-, ,**

MADE IN JAPAN

~ INVOICE Consigned to : CHET DE SCZ PROVINCIAL DE L'ELIVAGE DE DINGESUAREZ, BERVEUL FRUVINCIAL DE L'ELIVAGE DE DINGESUAREZ, DINGESUAREZ, No :_____ Date : 7ebruary 22, 1930 MADAGASCAR ۰. (FOR LIVESTOCK PROJECT, DAL FURTUS) Shipped per "MEDLLCYD HOBART" ------Shipping Mark : from Kobe, Japan LIVESTOR PROJECT to Diego-Suarez SIDE MARK JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION via BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN DICRO-SUAREZ C/No.1-1-6 C/No. 32 on February 22, 1930 £ C/No.7-15,29-31,33 C/10.16-28

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	i	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	UT JETT CHEMICALS AND 330.			10 CCMMSRC 2X-1000 -	
	- specification as per attached aheet -				
			4,996 pcs. 3 sets 450 m 14 units		-
v			33 shoet hipping Cha cean Froigh Insurance Pr	30 7	*24,755,779 533,725 15,031,000 218,166
			C.I.7. DIE10	JUAREZ	×40,538,670
			1	E.8	20.E

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

. (1)

Nos.	Description of Goods		Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	Rengent Chemicals				
C/!!0-1-1-6	Sthyl Alcohol, abt 99.5% special	500g	100 pcz.	೩760	₹76,000.
	Fhemol, 1st	500s	20 ^a	¥4 65	\$9,300. :
	Sodium Citrate, ist	500g	5 "	3300	≆4 ,000,-
	Vasoline, White, 1st	500g	20 "	¥600	¥12,000
	Codium Sulfate, Cryst, special	500g	50 "	Z400	¥20,000
	Tannic Acid, Pr.G	5003	50 "	33,440	1172,000
	Iodine, 1st	500g	50 "	x 1, 800	، ۵۹۵_۹۵۵۵ - ۳
	Potossius Iodide, special	5002	20 #	¥2,200	¥44,000
	Cedar -ood Oil, lat	5005	5 "	72,800	
	Packing Charge				\$43,000
C/So.7	KK96 6540 000 Filter ass'y oil		7 "	2417	
	SAM4 0086 100 Filter ass'y fuel		5 "	614	3,070
	2311 0604 160 Cap complete		l pc.		336
	1135 0013 000 Inlot hose		l n		204
	1135 0014 000 fiese, outlat		1"		196
	1915 0014 000 Clip water hose		2 <u>p</u> cz.	67	134
	3112 2261 000 Tark cap		1 50.		76
	0980 6000 000 Filter		2 pcs.	73	156
	1135 2815 100 Starter switch		l pc.		930
	0980 1001 500 Fase		5 <u>p</u> cs.	11	55• -
	1135 2325 011 Lamp indicator		l pc.		532
	1 ¹ 720 2156 100 Spring		1 "		58
	3510 1059 000 Packing		1 "		10,-
	1135 2069 011 011 zeal		2 "	36	72
	3650 1365 000 Packing		2 "	58	115
	1420 2156 100 Spring	•	2 "	58	115
	A100 0112 025 Bolt		2 "	מנ	20
	A300 0112 001 Nut		2 "	9	18,-
	A100 0112 025 Bolt		<u>\$</u> 4 HE	10	10
	A350 0101 202 Spring Washer		ių 14	3	12
	1135 2432 000 Collar		1 pc.		74-
	2736 5133 000 Spring		<u> </u>		\$5
		·			43

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
(% 10. 7)	5723 5912 070 Pin	4 pc=+	¥160	¥640
	0521 0112 000 Snap pin	4	14	56
•	1135 1911 000 Sleave	1 pc.	164	154
*	1135 0031 200 Element	4 pca.	564	Z 256
	1135 2538 000 Spring	l pc.	25	25
, 	0931 0003 331 Time B-454 (R.H.)	15 pca.	166	2,490
ı	0931 0003 332 Time B-453 (L.H.)	15 "	166	2,490
	1233 5055 000 Bolt	20 "	16	320
	0360 0001 003 Washer	10 "	· 2	20
e.	2740 2475 000 Seal cap	l pc.		80
1	0980 4050 100 Vinyl pize	י ב		3,840
	1135 1440 000 Broke shoe ass'y	4 pcz.	4	16
C/No. B	BAL AC Castrator FE-51	5 ⁿ	15,800	79,000
	Carrying Bag FM-53	5"	13,450	92,250
	Keystons Dehomer FN-17	5"	17,700	83,500,
,	Tokiwa's Holsing Brane Fil-100	<u>4</u> 11	87,890	351,560
	Accessory Sat FN-101	4 **	43,340	193,360
	Forrier's Tools Set	5 ° .	10,990	54,900
_	Ice Box FH-123 8 L	10 "	5,360	53,600
	Meedle FJ-126 1.4mm dia, 4Cmm long	100 "	600	60,000
	" FJ-127 1.2mm dia, 40mm long	100 "	570	57,000
	" FJ-136 2.0mm dia, 50mm long	50 "	1,370	63,500
	" FJ-140 1.3mg dia, 30mm long for pig	30 "	700	21,000
لا ا	" FJ-160 2.2mm dia, 50mm long Blood Toking	50 , "	1,270	63 ,500,-
τ, ⁴	" FJ-150 0.7m dia, 12m long for Fister	50 × .	320	16 ,000
·	" 7J-170 1 gross	30 "	2,430	72,900
	Bull Ring, Brass FIL-156 (L)	100 "	1,250	125,000
	" FX-157 (:1)	150 "	1,000	150,000
. ' .	Flat Braid FH-115 (L)	30 **	15,000	450,000
	• FN-117 (S)	30 "	9,000	270,000
. í <u>s</u>	- · · · · ·			

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(3)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
. 5			• •	
c/::o. 9	Vaginal Speculus 7A-600	5 200-	¥9 ,170	\$45,850
	Operating Set Model II FC-6	5 "	36,470	· 1\$2,350.
	Kurosawa's Nouth Jog FD-1	6 "	3,900	23,400.
	Coming Catheter 71-21 (2)	5 "	1,690	8,450.
	Irrightor Siphon Pattern 21-34	5 "	4,420	22,100,
	Dressing Drus FL-65	6 n	5,970	35,820.
	Nobori's Anthraz Disgrosis Cet IM-104	4 H	23,650	114,600,
	Seadairrer with Read Bank 78-65	5 "	2,630	13,150.
	Forehead Lasp with Send Bank, with Buttery Case and 2 batteroes Fil-67	5 "	7,870	39,350.
	Bull Ring Pliers FX-150	5 "	5,330	26,900.
	Kanpsock Sprayer Automatic FL-112-1	5 "	26,000	130,000,
	Eigski's Urethral Syrecological Isotrugent Set	l pc.		76,190
	aste 3in FC-515 30cm	6 2034	7,200	43,200
	Lone Star Ear Tag FN-290-2 (whith)	5 "	8,790	43,950
	Free Contrifuge (yollow)	5 "	3,750	43,950
	Narking Ink FR-294	15 "	1,070	16,050
	Replicator for above FH-293	5 "	1,970	9,850
	Sand Centrifuge	1 pc.		7.540
	Finger Sterilizing Cotton Container FL-85	5 pcs.	7,150	35,750
	-ash Bacin (Boyl) FL-88	5 =	1,310	9,050
	Instrument Sterilizing Tray FL-91-1 21cm	5 "	2,710	13,550
	" #L-95-5 38cm	5 "	1,370	6,850
	" ?L-95-7 50cm	5 "	2,540	12,700
	Ice Fack FM-590 D type	30 #	420	12,600
	Eitoci's Centringe Tube No. 7 FC-346	10 "	1,170	11,700
	" No. 9 70-348	10 "	1,920	19,200
	Subbor Slove No. 7 FC-541	50 "	240	12,000
	Jubber Apron FC-542	20 "	2,230	44,600,
	fistor-5 FJ-99	20 "	10,0:0	200,000
	Votorinary Syringe 73-3	40 n	2,310	52,400
	" FJ=' 10m1	40 "	2,340	93,600

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(4)

-

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	^{つて} Unit Price	Amount
(c/No. 9)	Veterinary Syringe for Barrel FJ-4-1	40 pcz.	¥540	¥21,600,
. · ·	" FJ-5 20ml	40 "	2,380	95,200.
	" for Barrel FJ-5-1	80 **	600	48,000.
	Cinical Thermometer FH-25	50 P	350	17,500.
-	Bone Glove	30 *	515	15,450.
	Rubber Tube 500	100 m	145	14,500.
-	Focket Shocker 711-96	15 pcc.	5,940	89,100.
C/110. 10	Hoy Balars Serial No. 489039	l pc.		2,456,300
	New Holland Hodel NH310 Twine Hade in Tangania 4500feet	50 pes-	2,600	130,000
c/no. 11	Scalpol NC-20 16cm	10 "	1,220	12,200
	" 70-21 "	10 "	1,220	12,200
	Surgical Scissors 70-50	10 "	2,560	25,600
	Twoeser 23cm	10 "	1,050	10,500
	Kocher's Forceps, Servated, Strales Steel FC-110 18cm	20 "	2,690	53,800
	Fean's Forceps FC-120 (L) 15cm long	20 "	2,430	48,600
	Matthiau ^s s Needle Holder FG-200 15cm	4 n	6,606	24,240
	Operating Set Model V in Brass Case FC-9	1 pc.		83,570
L.	Dissecting Instruments Set Model No.1 FC-600	1 "		85,910
	Stethoncope Snowden 374	30 yes.	2,540	76,200
	Subber Tubing for Stethoscope Health Brand FH-15	<i>3</i> 0 "	64 0	19,200
• '	Instrument Sterilizer, Charcoal Heat	5 "	49,820	249,100
	Suture Needle, Cutting Edge FC-300	5 "	370	4,350
11 . M	" FC-301	5 "	840	4,200
3 t "	working Jacket FC-525-1 (LL)	20 "	4,120	82,400
·	Jlassbarrel SJ-99-1	50 "	1,400	70,000
-	Sorrel Packin FJ-99-2	5 ª	500	2,500
r.	Valve FJ-99-4	5 "	370	1,850
	" FJ-95-4	5"	370	1,870
	Spring FJ-96-5	40 "	1,320	52,300
	Valve Janher FJ-99-5	5 "	500	2,500
	² " 2 J96 -7	⁵ 5 ⁿ	500	2,500

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(5)

•

Nos.	Desc	ription of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/No. 11)	_istor FJ-96-8		5 pcs.	z440	32,200.
	Fistor Packin	5 "	250	1,250.	
	Needle FJ-97-1	5 "	450	2,250.	
	Rod 53-99-6		5 "	2,450	12,300.
	O Ring FJ-99-7	,	5 "	500	2,500
	Spring 2J-99-2		129 "	165	1,650
	Seraw FJ-99-9		10 ¹¹	200	2,000
	Seedle FJ-99-1	0	יי סנ	640	5,400
	Cilicons FJ-96	-15	20 ^m ·	450	9,600
	Veterinary Suri	inge for Barrel FJ-3-1	. 40 🙂	400	16,000
	0	FJ-3-2	40 0	380	15,200
	**	0 Alag 13-3-3	20 "	410	8,200
	71	Fackin FJ-3-4	20 "	270	5,400
	IT	804 FJ-3-5	20 ^a	770	15,400
	ta.	Boll I in 75-3-5	20 *	200	4,000
	14	Screw "	29 "	310	6,200
	+1	PJ-4-2	20 #	430	3 ₅€00
	11	0 Ring FJ-4-3	20 .	410	8,200
	म	Packing 73-4-4	20 "	300	6,000
	.,	Red 73-4-5	20 "	720	15,600
	. u	Soll Fin J-4-5	20 *	200	4,000
	n	for Screx 23-4-5	10 °	310	3,100
	15	23-4-6	10 "	470	4,700
	۰r	Pakin FJ-4-7	10 "	340	3,400
	p	FJ-5-2	<u>+0 .</u>	500	20,000
	· •	0 Ring FJ-5-3	10 "	410	4,100
	13	Fakin 23-5-4	10 **	380	3,SCO
	, n	" 73-5-5	10 "	370	3,700
	· (1	Rod RJ-5-5	40 *	770	30,800
		Roll Pin FJ-5-5	10 "	200	2,000
	11	Servy FJ-5	20 "	310	6,200
	Syringe Case 1	J-101 5-1	10 "	1,160	11,600
	u I	J-102 10al	10 "	2,150	

• •

		····	.	
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
C/110-11)	Syringe Case FJ-103 20ml	10 pca.	32,300	\$23,000
	" FJ-104 50e1	5 "	4,150	20,750
	" FJ-108 20ml (2)	1 5 "	3,030	46,200
	Fingersterilizing Cotton Contairer FL-20 (LL)	5 "	5,200	26 ,000 ,
	Draining Syphone FM-245	10 "	610	6,100,
, ,	EPG Counting Plate for Fluke Eggs FM-249	5 "	4,800	24,000
	Counting Chamber, Thomas 72-340	10 "	9,150	. 91,500.
·	Coverglass for Encoacytometer FM-356 22 X 22 ma	10 "	145	1,450
	Rapid Applutination Plate 3H-436	5 "	2,200	11,000,
	Pipette for Agglutination Testing 0,2 cc FM-439	30 "	435	13,050
	Hand Tally Counter FH-365	יי סנ	3,390	33,900
	Lactometer with Thermometer 50-261	` 3 ¹¹	3,700	11,100
°/‱ 12	Balance	l pc.		7,100
	Beaker 100ml HANIO	1 7		19,163
• •	¹¹ , 200 <u>e1</u> , ¹¹	2 505.	16,220	32,440
	" 500ml "	2 4	23,740	47,480
	Mensuring Cylinder 100ml HARIO	20 "	15,450	309,000
	Triangle Flask	2 "	20,760	41,520
	Mensuring Pipette 20ml	20 "	970	19,400.
	Funnel Tube (\$45,75,100m)	30 "	730	21,900
- v,	Glass Horter with Bar 120m	5 "	920	4.950
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Closs Bar Sim X 1.2m	50 "	95	4.750
C/No. 13	Tine A HA92 09310003331	15 "	190	2,950
	" H492 09310003332 Bolt 1238 5055 000	15 "	190	2,850
·	vacher 0360 0001 003 ST-1300	<u> </u>	20	400.
n in the second s	7ilter 4ssy 0il		15	150.
* ** · · ·	Filter Assy Suel	· · ·	730	5,110
¹ - ,	Filter 0980 6000 CCO	-	690	3,450
	Flement 1135 003 2100	2 "	95 (ha	190.
	Fickme	4 н 5 л	640 1,940	2,550. 9,700.

P.O. Box 215, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

.

(7)

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity ``	Unit -Price	Amount
•				
(2/№. 13)	Scythe (f)	300 pes.	s1,240	¥552,000.
	Shovel	10 "	1,220	12,200.
	27	10 "	1,330	13,300.
	Faries Fork (L) ¥ 21mm	20 "	1,220	24,400.
	" (3)	20, "	215	4,300.
	Bey Fork	20 "	2,550	51,000.
	Cuttar	2 "	2,600	5,200.
	Selance Skg	l pc.		28,600,-
	-ire Rope & Anna	50 m	1,290/	214,500.
	Liro Clip ø 4mm	<u>12</u> "	30	360
	Suckot 10 L	20 pcs.	720	15,600,-
	Richen Sowl \$24ca	<i>3</i> 0,"	890	26,700.
	shetutone (Both Sides)	100 4	310	36,000.
	Forit	10 "	2,550	25,500.
	Fover Seepers (ARIALICU) AC-23X	3 "	53,900	161,700.
	Joder Oil Jottle	5 "	790	3,950,
	Eyefiece 3 type	1. bc*		2,300.
	Objective Lena A Type	1 4		4,230-
	Salance 500g	5 pez.	11,290	56,400.
	" 2kg	5 "	4,700	23,500-
	Slide Glass 20	10 "	310	3,100.
	/luchol Lemp (h)	י כנ	310	3,100.
	Gos Teble	5 "	1,690	8,450
	" for Nastar Regulator	2 **	. 6,5?0	13,150.
	Micrkecope (MICON) SC-1 (40 x - 1000 x)	2 "	30,840	161,620_
	Polaroid Land Castera SX-70-SE7	l pc.		49,920.
	Lover File A4 5-Type (KCKUYO)	20 #	220	5,600.
	Bing Fen (black, blue, rod) -GPD	30 P	60	1,800.
	Cory Potal Paper (60,70,65,76)	40 "	270	10,200.
	Buled Paper (34, 35)	100 """	240	24,000,
	Type Japer	10 "	330	3,300.
	Lide Glass (MATSUN HI)	50 u	1,500	E0,000.
	Cover Glass 22 x 25	20	730	15,600.

	6, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.		<u>{</u>	(8)
Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
	to be a primary p		1	
C/No. 13)	Filter Paper No.6 180mm	30 pcs.	\$1,720	351,600
	Paper (11)	10 *	430	4,300
	Ginze 30cm x 10m	100 *	410	41,000.
	Absorbant Cotton 50g	100 "	100	10,000-
	Siro Gauge with Asbestor Cotton 21cm	10 "	170	1,300-
	PH-Test_Paper 1.4 - 9.6	<u>-</u> 5 "	620	3,100,-
	Balkst K-40 Type	⁻⁷ 5 ⁺¹	1,170	5,650-
	Foly Fouch 25 x 33cm 50	50 "	779	38,500.
, ,	Erush for Fipet 10	5 "	150	750.
•	Bottle (Birokuchi) 500ml	50 "	20	4,500-
	" (Bosokuchi) 20ml	10 "	2,160	21,600.
	Glass Foncil (red) 12	5 "	860	4,300.
	Brush (H)	10 "	1(0	1,600.
	Electric Coad 10 ⁰⁹	300 m	, 90	27,000.
/10. 14	Befrigerator (EIF'CHI)	7 pcs.	84,600	592,200
2 6. 15	Botar Uater (MSK TOXYU)	1 pc.		851,700-
/.:0.16-28	Motorcycle HONDY Model XL-100	13 unit	234,650	3,700,450.
/.io.29	Part for Potorcycle	l set	27,650	359,450.
/No - 30	Plate glass	33 sheet	3	39,204.
/:6.31	Stoel	24 p cs .		74 , 899.
/:6.32	HF-194-4 TRICTOR	1 unit		5,175,000.
۰. بر د	3P Link Collar Cat. I for MF194-4	2 703.		3,000-
<u>к</u> . ,	Safety Frame for HF194-4	1 pc		190,000
al 1- a, 1	Front Frame for . 12194-4	. 1 "		25,000-
- ⁽ " v	Froat frame weight for HF194-4	1 "		65,000.
	Trailer Socket for MF-194-4	י ב		5,000.
	Spare parts for HE-194-4	l cet		536 ,000, -
	Injection pump 1 "211,000			
4 · ·	Nozzla 4 20,000			
· .· .	۰			

P.O. Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

(9)

(0/:10+ 32)				
	Starter 1 *110,000			
	Fan belt 10 6,600			· · ·
	011 Element 10 19,500			
	Fuel Slowent 10 8,000			
	Broak Dice 2 76,000			
	Clutch plate 1 42,000			
	Slutch dime: 1 55,000			
	Clutch diza 1 37,900			
3/10- 33	Tyloain 200 mg 100 al V	100 res.	9:7.500	¥750,000.
	Terrasycin Injection 20 ml x 57	100 "	1,900	-
	Chlory Injection 3 g	20 "	1,200,-	-
	Terrasycin Tab 10 Tab	10 "	2,000	1 -
[Pine Tar 500 g	20 "	960	
	Acrifravina 25 g	5 "	8, ^{1,} 00	-
	Chinopyren 500 g	30 "	2,100,-	{
	linamin 50 Injection 20 ml x 50 . mps	10 "	9,500	
ĺ	Canthionine 23 Injection 5nl x 50A	10 "	1,250	1
	Sulfadizethoxine (Abcid) 10% 10ml x 504	10 "	2,200	-
	Piporazine adipate 5 kg	l yc.		32,500.
ĺ	Citin 500 g	20 pcs.	5,100	÷
	20xin / 100 g x 10	2 *	6,500	
	D3-6 Injection 80 al V	50 "	1,%0	
	Noguhon 1 kg	50 "	7,700,-	
	Cresol Solution Saponated 500 ml	100 "	350	
	Iodine Tincture 500 al	50	650 	
	Frecaine Fericilling 10v	100 - 2006	600	-
	Facking charge	l sot		100,000.
	TOTAL 1	4,996 pcs.		¥24,755,779.
		3 sets 450 m		
	_	14 units		
	ۍ ۳:	33 sheets	2	
		ipping Char	÷	533,725
		conn Freight haurance Frem	•	15,031,000. 218,156.

. •

Shipment	Co	nveyance	Embarked Date	Disembarked Date	C.I.F. V	/alue		Total		Remarks	
Number	By Sea By Air	Carrier Name	Port	Port	Yen	USS	B/L No.	Item	Main Equipment and Materials	(Attached Invoice Number)	Page
1	By Sea	"HAI LEE"	Aug. 7, 1979 Nagoya	Aug. 22, 1979 Bangkok	39,005,718		NB-28	28	Tank and Belt Conveyer	1	57
2	By Sea	"VEGA"	Sep. 3, 1979 Yokohama	Sep. 14, 1979 Bangkok	20,666,069		ҮКВК-1	9	Packaged Air Conditioner	1	58

Maize Development Project in Thailand (Fiscal Year 1979)

Total 59,671,787

٠

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

Consigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES PREMOTION	No :
DEPARTHENT, KRUNG KASEM ROAD, BANGKOK. THATLAND	Date: August 7, 1979
	Shipped per "HAI LEE"
Shipping Mark :	from Asgoyo, Jepen
SIDE MARK	to Banghok
JICA TECHNICAL COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via
VIA BANGKOK С/Ng. A1 - Л19	on August 7, 1979
MADE IN JAPAN B1 - 89	Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
			NO COMITI	CIAL VALUE N JAPAN
i	TANK & BLLT CONVERER	2 lots.		¥33,800,000
		Ocran 1	g charge reight ce Prem.	i,129,875 3,875,937 199,906
		C.I.F.	BANCEOK	¥39,005,718
			1	
			:	.0.E

P.O.Box 216, Mitsui Bldg., Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan.

INVOICE

onsigned to : DEPARTMENT OF TECHNICAL AND ECONOMIC COOPERATION FOR COOPERATIVES FROMUTION		No :	
DEPARTMENT, KRUNG BANGKOK, THAILAND		Date: September 3, 1979	
		Shipped per "VEGA"	
Shipping Mark:		from Yokoh ana, Japan	
	: SIDE MARK	to Bangkok	
	TECHNIC ⁴ L COOPERATION BY THE GOVERNMENT OF JAPAN	via	
DTEC/PRABUTHABAD VIA BANGKOK		on September 3, 1979	
C/No. C-1 - C-13 Made in Japan		Export License No.	

Export Licence No

Nos.	Description of Goods	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
			NO COMMETCIAL VALUE	
	PACKAGED AIR CONDITIONER, DP-103C	2 sets	2,420,000	- \$4,840,000
	DEHUMIDIFIER UNIT	1 set	ļ	8,530,000
	COOLING TOWER	1 "		780,000
	COOLING WATER PUMP	1 "		160,000
	DUCT	1 1ot		1,605,000
	PIFE AND VALVE	1 lot		1,312,000
	PAINT	1 lot		120,000
	CONTROL PANEL	l set		1,953,000
	TOTAL:	6 sets & 3 lots		₩19,300,000
		Shipp	ing charge	368,038
		Ocean	Freight	892,113
	JAPAN INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	1	ance Prem.	105,918
	SERAN EVERYAHONAL COOPERATION AGENCY	C.I.P	. BANGKOK	¥20,666,069.~
	Stabath			
	P.P SHINSAKU INGEN PRESIDENT	I	E.8	۱ ٤0.E

. .



•

•

•